
#  Oklahoma State (0-1) -vs- #  Stanford (1-0)
02/05/2026 at Stanford, CA (Stanford Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Prystajko, Zoe (1-0)
Loss: Meylan, Ruby (0-1)
Save: Houston, Alyssa (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Tomlinson First: Lindon Baptiste Third Base: Christopher Tehonica 
Start: 6:07 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 1,358   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1
Stanford 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 10 2

Oklahoma State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Warsop, Tia rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Davis, Rosie 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Jaques, Elizabeth PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Godwin, Karli 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hasler, Amanda c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Schneidmiller, Audrey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Timm, Claire dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Austin, Jayelle cf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Jones, Jayden 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jones, Aubrey ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Wilkison, Melina lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Meylan, Ruby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 2 3 11 6

2B: Godwin, Karli (1)
HR: Austin, Jayelle (1)
E: Jones, Aubrey (1)

Stanford 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kern, Taryn 2b 4 2 3 1 0 1 2
Mahler, River ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Berry, Jade 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jin, Sophia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gall, Ava c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Economides, Joie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Chan, Kyra rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jones, Emily cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sheppard, Addyson dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    King, Jordana PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perez, Mylia lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Prystajko, Zoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Houston, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 10 4 1 6 6

2B: Berry, Jade (1); Jones, Emily (1); Kern, Taryn (2)
E: Economides, Joie (1); Prystajko, Zoe (1)

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meylan, Ruby (L, 0-1) 6.0 10 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 3 113
Totals 10 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 3 113

Stanford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Prystajko, Zoe (W, 1-0) 5.2 4 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 22 25 4 4 94
Houston, Alyssa (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 24
Totals 4 2 2 3 11 0 0 0 0 26 29 4 6 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st OSU sta
Warsop,Tia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Davis,Rosie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 0
Godwin,Karli struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Hasler,Amanda struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0

Stanford - Bottom of 1st OSU sta
Kern,Taryn doubled to deep left field (3-2 BKFBB); Kern,Taryn advanced from to third base on play and an
error by Jones,Aubrey (E6). 0 0
Mahler,River singled to right center, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Kern,Taryn scored. 0 1
Berry,Jade reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Mahler,River out at second base, 2b to
ss. 0 1
Gall,Ava singled to right field (3-2 BKFBFB); Berry,Jade advanced to second base. 0 1
Economides,Joie struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 1
Chan,Kyra flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 1

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd OSU sta
Timm,Claire struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Austin,Jayelle grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BKSBFBFF). 0 1
Jones,Jayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFBF). 0 1

Stanford - Bottom of 2nd OSU sta
Jones,Emily flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Sheppard,Addyson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 1
Perez,Mylia walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 1
Kern,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd OSU sta
Jones,Aubrey struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 1
Wilkison,Melina walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 0 1
Warsop,Tia fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (0-0); Wilkison,Melina advanced to second
base. 0 1
Davis,Rosie struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 1

Stanford - Bottom of 3rd OSU sta
Mahler,River flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Berry,Jade doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Gall,Ava flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Berry,Jade advanced to third base. 0 1
Economides,Joie flied out to short (2-2 FBKB). 0 1

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th OSU sta
Godwin,Karli doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
Hasler,Amanda flied out to the pitcher (0-0). 0 1
OSU substitution: Jaques,Elizabeth pinch running for Godwin,Karli. 0 1
Timm,Claire grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jaques,Elizabeth advanced to third base. 0 1
Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 1

Stanford - Bottom of 4th OSU sta
OSU substitution: Godwin,Karli replaces Jaques,Elizabeth at 1b, batting 3rd. 0 1
Chan,Kyra grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FBSFBBF). 0 1



Jones,Emily fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Sheppard,Addyson struck out looking (3-2 FBSFFBBFK). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th OSU sta
Jones,Jayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Jones,Aubrey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
Wilkison,Melina reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Economides,Joie (E3) (2-1 BBS). 0 1
Warsop,Tia singled to right field (0-0); Wilkison,Melina advanced from first base to third base on play and a
fielding error by Prystajko,Zoe (E1); Warsop,Tia advanced to second base on play and error. 0 1
Davis,Rosie struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 1

Stanford - Bottom of 5th OSU sta
Perez,Mylia struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 1
Kern,Taryn doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Mahler,River singled to right field (1-1 KB); Kern,Taryn advanced to third base; Mahler,River advanced to
second base on the throw. 0 1
Berry,Jade fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-1 K). 0 1
Gall,Ava singled to second base, 2RBI (1-0 B); Kern,Taryn scored; Mahler,River scored from second base. 0 3
stan substitution: Jin,Sophia pinch running for Gall,Ava. 0 3
Economides,Joie struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 3

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th OSU sta
stan substitution: Gall,Ava replaces Jin,Sophia at c, batting 4th. 0 3
Godwin,Karli flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Hasler,Amanda fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Timm,Claire singled to second base (0-1 F). 0 3
Austin,Jayelle homered to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Timm,Claire scored from first base. 2 3
Jones,Jayden walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 3
stan pitching change: Houston,Alyssa replaces Prystajko,Zoe. 2 3
Jones,Aubrey struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 3

Stanford - Bottom of 6th OSU sta
OSU defensive substitution: Schneidmiller,Audre replaces Hasler,Amanda at c 2 3
Chan,Kyra flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 2 3
Jones,Emily doubled to left center (0-1 F). 2 3
Sheppard,Addyson infield singled to third base (0-0); Jones,Emily advanced to third base. 2 3
stan substitution: King,Jordana pinch running for Sheppard,Addyson. 2 3
Perez,Mylia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S); King,Jordana advanced to second base. 2 3
Kern,Taryn singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Jones,Emily scored; King,Jordana out at home, cf to ss to
c. 2 4

Oklahoma State - Top of 7th OSU sta
stan position change: King,Jordana remains in the game at dh 2 4
Wilkison,Melina struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 4
Warsop,Tia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBKF). 2 4
Davis,Rosie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KKFBBF). 2 4

Stanford - Bottom of 7th OSU sta


